MA HONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - February 20, 2026 - Race 4

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 118 Ibs.; Older, 126 Ibs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 20 Allowed 2 Ibs. Claiming Price $5,000. (NW2 L) Claiming Price: $5,000
Distance: One Mile On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Who Da Boss - 1:34.95 - December 2, 2024)

Purse: $12,100

Plus: $1,000 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund

Available Money: $13,100

Value of Race: $12,100 1st $7,260, 2nd $2,420, 3rd $1,210, 4th $605, 5th $242, 6th $121, 7th $121, 8th $121
Weather: Clear, 55° Track: Muddy (Sealed)
Off at: 1:44 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

18Dec25 *MVR* 7 Star Quality (Haldar, David)

9Feb26 MVR?
5Feb26 MVR®
5Feb26 MVR™®
25Nov25 'MVR®
9Feb26 ‘MVR*
5Feb26 *MVR'!
5Feb26 *MVR’

o Uh WOOERN

Frame Up (Diaz, Angel)

Interval (Keiser, Chelsey)

Mondrich (GB) (Cedillo, Mauro)
Shukran (Weatherly, Bailey)

Klimtster (Oliveros, Charle)

Aves Makin' Waves (Terraza, German)
Starship d'Oro (Batista, Luis)

Fractional Times: 24.10 47.68 1:14.13 1:28.89

Split Times:
Run-Up: 40 feet

(23:58) (26:45) (14:76) (15:68)

Wgt MIE PP

124
124
124
124
116
124
124
124

Final Time: 1:44.57

L bf
Lb
Lb
Lb
Lb
L

Lb
Lb

7
2
1
8
3
4
5
6

Start 1/4

O R O ONWSN

63
1Head
31
51/2
2l
7Head
42 1/2

8

1/2
51/2
1Head

1172

41 1/2

Fin
14 14

33 12
42 3/4
51 1/4
GNOSG
79 12

EQUIBASE

=

Video Race Replay

Odds

1.80*
2.20
4.60

14.10

15.10

16.90
9.10
8.60

Winner: Star Quality, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Speightsong out of Kitty Quality, by Quality Road. Foaled Apr 10, 2022 in Indiana.

Breeder: St. Simon Place LLC
Owner: Mary L. Hurley
Trainer: Hurley, Mary

Claiming Prices: 7 - Star Quality: $5,000; 2 - Frame Up: $5,000; 1 - Interval: $5,000; 8 - Mondrich (GB): $5,000; 3 - Shukran: $5,000; 4 -
Klimtster: $5,000; 5 - Aves Makin' Waves: $5,000; 6 - Starship d'Oro: $5,000;

Total WPS Pool: $19,317

Pgm Horse Win  Place Show Wager Type inning Numbers Payoff Pool
7  Star Quality 5.60 3.00 2.10  $2.00 Exacta 7-2 15.80 19,905
2 Frame Up 2.60 2.40  $0.50 Trifecta 7-2-1 15.75 12,405
1 Interval 2.80  $0.10 Superfecta 7-2-1-8 19.80 8,480

$0.50 Pick 3 3-7-7 (3 correct) 13.20 3,784
$2.00 Daily Double 7-7 18.40 1,686
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

7  Star Quality 7 6° 54 4* 3212 1414

2 Frame Up 3 1Head 1Head 21 22 24 1/4

1 Interval 2 3t gtz gt 12 g4

8  Mondrich (GB) 8 54 112 g4 112 54 14 2812 4834

3 Shukran 4 2Head 2Head 34 58 511 1/2

4 Klimtster 5 -8 g8 112 gd L4 L1112 g123/4

5  Aves Makin' Waves 1 42 4212 g8l G812 gl234

6  Starship d'Oro 6 g8 L4 46112 ,81/4 glalz  g221/4

Comments

5-w 1st,ins 1/4,drvng
pressurd pace,kept on
3w mve 3/8,faltrd 1/16
6-w 1st,4-w 2nd,even
prompt outs,gave way
saved ground,no bid
stalked inside, tired
swung wide upr,no bid

Trainers: 7 - Hurley, Mary; 2 - Eder, Justine; 1 - Vlaun, Manuel; 8 - Juarez-Mendoza, Rey; 3 - Urieta, Johanna; 4 - Inman, Robert; 5 - Romero, Jose; 6 -

Poole, Jami

Owners: 7 -Mary L. Hurley; 2 -Justine Eder; 1 -Manuel Vlaun; 8 -Rey Juarez-Mendoza; 3 - Urieta's Racing Stable; 4 -Robert L. Inman; 5 -Maribel
Izarraraz; 6 - Hickory Woods Farm;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

STAR QUALITY raced five wide around the first turn, settled off the early pace, moved up from the inside near the quarter pole, angled out five wide and
drew under strong handling. FRAME UP set a pressured early pace along the inside and kept on willingly to the wire. INTERVAL stalked the pace, made an
early three wide move near the three eighths pole, cleared off to a clear lead and faltered the final sixteenth of a mile. MONDRICH (GB) raced six wide
around the first turn, was four deep around the far turn and was even late with no closing run. SHUKRAN prompt the early leader from the outside and gave
way. KLIMTSTER dropped back in the early stages, saved ground and never threatened. AVES MAKIN' WAVES stalked the pace near the inside and tired.
STARSHIP D'ORO swung wide into the upper stretch and never menaced.

Copyright 2026 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=MVR&CY=USA&DATE=02/20/2026&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=MVR&CY=USA&DATE=02/20/2026&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

