

MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - February 20, 2026 - Race 4

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs.

Non-winners Of A Race Since January 20 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price \$5,000. (NW2 L) **Claiming Price:** \$5,000

Distance: One Mile On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Who Da Boss - 1:34.95 - December 2, 2024)

Purse: \$12,100

Plus: \$1,000 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund

Available Money: \$13,100

Value of Race: \$12,100 1st \$7,260, 2nd \$2,420, 3rd \$1,210, 4th \$605, 5th \$242, 6th \$121, 7th \$121, 8th \$121

Weather: Clear, 55° **Track:** Muddy (Sealed)

Off at: 1:44 **Start:** Good for all **Timing Method:** Electronic



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
18Dec25	¹ MVR ⁴	7 Star Quality (Haldar, David)	124	L	bf	7 7	6 ³	5 ^{1/2}	4 ^{Head}	3 ⁴	1 ⁴ 1/4	1.80*	5-w 1st,ins 1/4,drvng
9Feb26	¹ MVR ²	2 Frame Up (Diaz, Angel)	124	L	b	2 3	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	2 ³	2 ^{1/2}	2 ¹	2.20	pressurd pace,kept on
5Feb26	⁵ MVR ³	1 Interval (Keiser, Chelsey)	124	L	b	1 2	3 ¹	3 ¹	1 ¹	1 ²	3 ³ 1/2	4.60	3w mve 3/8,faltrd 1/16
5Feb26	⁵ MVR ¹⁰	8 Mondrich (GB) (Cedillo, Mauro)	124	L	b	8 8	5 ^{1/2}	6 ²	5 ²	4 ¹ 1/2	4 ² 3/4	14.10	6-w 1st,4-w 2nd,even
25Nov25	⁷ MVR ⁸	3 Shukran (Weatherly, Bailey)	116	L	b	3 4	2 ¹	2 ¹ 1/2	3 ^{Head}	5 ^{1/2}	5 ¹ 1/4	15.10	prompt outs,gave way
9Feb26	¹ MVR ⁴	4 Klimtster (Oliveros, Charle)	124	L		4 5	7 ^{Head}	8	8	7 ⁷	6 ^{Nose}	16.90	saved ground,no bid
5Feb26	⁵ MVR ¹¹	5 Aves Makin' Waves (Terraza, German)	124	L	b	5 1	4 ² 1/2	4 ¹ 1/2	6 ²	6 ³	7 ⁹ 1/2	9.10	stalked inside, tired
5Feb26	⁵ MVR ⁷	6 Starship d'Oro (Batista, Luis)	124	L	b	6 6	8	7 ²	7 ¹	8	8	8.60	swung wide upr,no bid

Fractional Times: 24.10 47.68 1:14.13 1:28.89

Final Time: 1:44.57

Split Times: (23:58) (26:45) (14:76) (15:68)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Star Quality, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Speightsong out of Kitty Quality, by Quality Road. Foaled Apr 10, 2022 in Indiana.

Breeder: St. Simon Place LLC

Owner: Mary L. Hurley

Trainer: Hurley, Mary

Claiming Prices: 7 - Star Quality: \$5,000; 2 - Frame Up: \$5,000; 1 - Interval: \$5,000; 8 - Mondrich (GB): \$5,000; 3 - Shukran: \$5,000; 4 - Klimtster: \$5,000; 5 - Aves Makin' Waves: \$5,000; 6 - Starship d'Oro: \$5,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$19,317

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
7	Star Quality	5.60	3.00	2.10	\$2.00 Exacta	7-2	15.80	19,905
2	Frame Up		2.60	2.40	\$0.50 Trifecta	7-2-1	15.75	12,405
1	Interval			2.80	\$0.10 Superfecta	7-2-1-8	19.80	8,480
					\$0.50 Pick 3	3-7-7 (3 correct)	13.20	3,784
					\$2.00 Daily Double	7-7	18.40	1,686

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
7	Star Quality	7	6 ⁵	5 ⁴	4 ⁴	3 ² 1/2	1 ⁴ 1/4
2	Frame Up	3	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	2 ¹	2 ²	2 ⁴ 1/4
1	Interval	2	3 ¹	3 ¹ 1/2	1 ¹	1 ²	3 ⁵ 1/4
8	Mondrich (GB)	8	5 ⁴ 1/2	6 ⁴ 1/2	5 ⁴ 1/4	4 ⁶ 1/2	4 ⁸ 3/4
3	Shukran	4	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	3 ⁴	5 ⁸	5 ¹¹ 1/2
4	Klimtster	5	7 ⁸	8 ⁸ 1/2	8 ⁹ 1/4	7 ¹¹ 1/2	6 ¹² 3/4
5	Aves Makin' Waves	1	4 ²	4 ² 1/2	6 ⁶ 1/4	6 ⁸ 1/2	7 ¹² 3/4
6	Starship d'Oro	6	8 ⁸ 1/4	7 ⁶ 1/2	7 ⁸ 1/4	8 ¹⁸ 1/2	8 ²² 1/4

Trainers: 7 - Hurley, Mary; 2 - Eder, Justine; 1 - Vlaun, Manuel; 8 - Juarez-Mendoza, Rey; 3 - Urieta, Johanna; 4 - Inman, Robert; 5 - Romero, Jose; 6 - Poole, Jami

Owners: 7 -Mary L. Hurley; 2 -Justine Eder; 1 -Manuel Vlaun; 8 -Rey Juarez-Mendoza; 3 - Urieta's Racing Stable; 4 -Robert L. Inman; 5 -Maribel Izarraraz; 6 - Hickory Woods Farm;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

STAR QUALITY raced five wide around the first turn, settled off the early pace, moved up from the inside near the quarter pole, angled out five wide and drew under strong handling. FRAME UP set a pressured early pace along the inside and kept on willingly to the wire. INTERVAL stalked the pace, made an early three wide move near the three eighths pole, cleared off to a clear lead and faltered the final sixteenth of a mile. MONDRICH (GB) raced six wide around the first turn, was four deep around the far turn and was even late with no closing run. SHUKRAN prompt the early leader from the outside and gave way. KLIMTSTER dropped back in the early stages, saved ground and never threatened. AVES MAKIN' WAVES stalked the pace near the inside and tired. STARSHIP D'ORO swung wide into the upper stretch and never menaced.